

**Bid Tabulation Report - H, I AND 16TH STREETS MAIN AND SERVICE REPLACEMENTS**

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			<b>Gerhardt &amp; Berry Construction, Inc.</b>		<b>Aspen Developers Corp</b>		<b>Cutting Edge Construction, LLC</b>		<b>Rapid Construction, Inc.</b>		<b>MKD Construction, Inc.</b>	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes		Affidavit - Yes & Certificate = No		Affidavit - Yes & Certificate = No		Yes		Yes	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP ETC..	1	LS	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,200.00	\$20,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2. FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS PER APPROVED COS TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS	1	LS	\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,805.00	\$7,805.00	\$25,493.00	\$25,493.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3. INSTALL 6-INCH RESTRAINED DIP WITH POLYWRAP. INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC..	250	LF	\$127.50	\$31,875.00	\$128.00	\$32,000.00	\$86.29	\$21,572.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00
4. INSTALL 6-INCH DR 18 C900 CLASS 235. INCLUDES ALL TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, VALVES, THRUST BLOCKS, SAND BEDDING, FLUSHING, TESTING, DISINFECTION, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC..	785	LF	\$70.50	\$55,342.50	\$90.00	\$70,650.00	\$54.07	\$42,444.95	\$80.00	\$62,800.00	\$120.00	\$94,200.00
5. 6-INCH HOT TAP ON (E) 10-INCH ACP MAIN. INCLUDES TAPPING SLEEVE, 6" GTV, THRUST BLOCK AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.	1	LS	\$8,866.00	\$8,866.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,330.00	\$13,330.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
6. 6-INCH HOT TAP ON (E) 12-INCH ACP MAIN. INCLUDES TAPPING SLEEVE, 6" GTV, THRUST BLOCK AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION.	1	LS	\$8,753.00	\$8,753.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,930.00	\$13,930.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7. 1-INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	54	EACH	\$1,065.00	\$57,510.00	\$1,250.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,316.24	\$71,076.96	\$1,950.00	\$105,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00
8. 1-1/4 INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	6	EACH	\$1,249.00	\$7,494.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,055.00	\$12,330.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
9. 1-1/2 INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	2	EACH	\$1,492.00	\$2,984.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,837.50	\$5,675.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
10. 2 INCH SERVICE RECONNECTION. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, HDPE, COUPLING (REDUCER IF APPLICABLE), 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	3	EACH	\$1,687.00	\$5,061.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,606.67	\$7,820.01	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00
11. TRACER WIRE TEST STATION	4	EACH	\$367.50	\$1,470.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,230.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
12. 2-INCH TEMPORARY FLUSH ASSEMBLY. INCLUDES SERVICE SADDLE, CORP STOP AND BRASS PLUG UPON COMPLETION OF FLUSH/TESTING	2	EACH	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,895.00	\$5,790.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
13. 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT LATERAL RE-CONNECT. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, COUPLING, PIPE, VALVE, 3-INCH TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	2	LS	\$5,278.00	\$10,556.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$7,850.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00

**Bid Tabulation Report - H, I AND 16TH STREETS MAIN AND SERVICE REPLACEMENTS**

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.		Aspen Developers Corp		Cutting Edge Construction, LLC		Rapid Construction, Inc.		MKD Construction, Inc.	
14. 4-INCH BLIND FLANGE ON (E) 4-INCH GATE VALVE. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, TB, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	1	LS	\$872.00	\$872.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
15. 6-INCH BLIND FLANGE ON (E) 6-INCH GATE VALVE. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, TB, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	2	EACH	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,362.50	\$2,725.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
16. 6-INCH MJ CAP ON (E) 6-INCH MAIN. INCLUDES TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, FITTINGS, TB, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH, ETC.	1	EACH	\$878.00	\$878.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
17. ABANDON (E) VALVE	7	EACH	\$640.00	\$4,480.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,585.72	\$11,100.04	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
18. GROUT FILL (E) 4-INCH CI MAIN	1030	LF	\$6.85	\$7,055.50	\$10.00	\$10,300.00	\$8.21	\$8,456.30	\$10.00	\$10,300.00	\$6.00	\$6,180.00
19. GROUT FILL (E) 6-INCH CI MAIN	925	LF	\$13.70	\$12,672.50	\$10.00	\$9,250.00	\$13.79	\$12,755.75	\$10.00	\$9,250.00	\$7.00	\$6,475.00
Sub Total (Items 1-19)				\$228,514.50		\$278,100.00		\$275,006.01		\$337,493.00		\$339,655.00
<b>ITEMS UCA-1 THROUGH UCA-5 ARE CONTINGENT ITEMS AND MAY NOT BE REQUIRED OR AUTHORIZED, BUT THEY SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN THE TOTAL BID PRICE WHEN SELECTING THE BEST BIDDER PURSUANT TO NRS 338</b>												
UCA-1 EXCAVATION AND TRENCHING IN ROCK (refer to Article 4 of the General Conditions and Note 4 below)	15	CU. YD.	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$198.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
UCA-2 ADDITIONAL/REDUCED TRENCHING DEPTH PER A FOOT OF DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 2-FEET BELOW/ABOVE THE DESIGN PROFILE DEPTH (see Note 5).	30	LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
UCA-3 ANCHOR 4-INCH OR 6-INCH VALVE PER DETAIL 5/D1 (see Note 6)	1	EACH	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
UCA-4 1-INCH AND 1-1/4 INCH SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT TO (E) SETTER (see Note 7)	50	LF	\$67.10	\$3,355.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$107.40	\$5,370.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00
UCA-5 1-1/2 INCH AND 2 INCH SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT TO (E) SETTER (see Note 8)	50	LF	\$101.00	\$5,050.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$114.40	\$5,720.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
Sub Total (Item Nos UCA 1-5)				\$11,385.00		\$10,300.00		\$17,840.00		\$10,250.00		\$10,315.00
Total Bid Price				\$239,899.50		\$288,400.00		\$292,846.01		\$347,743.00		\$349,970.00
Discrepancies (see highlights in red): Cutting Edge's Total = \$292,834.00 TMWA's Total = \$292,846.01 Difference = -\$12.01				None		None		-\$12.01		None		None
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Bidder Information Provided				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Licensing Information Provided				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Disclosure of Principals Provided				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Referenced Provided				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Debarment & Safety Information Provided				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed				Yes		Yes		Did Not Self List		Yes		Yes
Proposal Summary Executed				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes